018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

10/3/2019 9:41:52 AM

General

$2,332.35
$1,985,807.58
($18,641.24)
$38,071.83
$0.00
($12,400.88)
$0.00

$0.00

$1,995,169.64

$59,889.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$59,889.72

$0.00

$301,847.15
$1,633,432.77
$1,935,279.92
$1,995,169.64

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 11

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$537,727.13 $372,356.68
$19,253.90 $0.00
$142,129.76 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$27,917.81 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$727,028.60 $372,356.68
$22,496.76 $0.00
$26,596.18 $0.00
$957.48 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$50,050.42 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$530,329.85 $0.00
$146,648.33 $372,356.68
$676,978.18 $372,356.68
$727,028.60 $372,356.68

Capital
Projects

$812,254.73
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$812,254.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$812,254.73
$812,254.73
$812,254.73

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$72,730.99
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$72,730.99

$9,181.50
$11,475.65
($350.97)
$0.00
$20,306.18

$0.00

$20,358.46
$32,066.35
$52,424.81
$72,730.99

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22,379,241.82

$7,930,445.00

$30,309,686.82

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,930,445.00
$7,930,445.00

$22,379,241.82

$0.00
$0.00
$22,379,241.82
$30,309,686.82
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/3/2019 9:42:23 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 11

General

$11,981,403.82
$600.00
$3,465,752.46
$79,427.55
$15,527,183.83

$8,593,875.45
$2,784,167.12
$1,141,805.52
$1,119,382.15
$1,307,040.63

$0.00
$526,923.57
$15,473,194.44

$152,692.84
$2,645.22
$150,047.62

$204,037.01
$1,731,242.91
$1,935,279.92

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$31,173.78
$2,984,409.37
$345,978.41
$17,674.08
$3,379,235.64

$948,813.70
$523,034.52
$16,499.46
$1,049,669.52
$303,110.89

$0.00
$282,302.56
$3,123,430.65

$12,406.57
$22,548.78
($10,142.21)

$245,662.78
$431,315.40
$676,978.18

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$277,299.73
$0.00
$277,299.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$97,912.51
$0.00
$97,912.51

$113,654.92
$0.00
$113,654.92

$293,042.14
$79,314.54
$372,356.68

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$358,190.00
$0.00
$40,000.00
$0.00
$398,190.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$113,654.92
($113,654.92)

$284,535.08
$527,719.65
$812,254.73

$0.00
$0.00
$134,575.71
$0.00
$134,575.71

$32,420.07
$49,015.39
$0.00
$4,178.83
$1,361.66

$0.00
$33,020.48
$119,996.43

$0.00
$2,647.71
($2,647.71)

$11,931.57
$40,493.24
$52,424.81

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$12,370,767.60
$2,985,009.37
$4,263,606.31
$97,101.63
$19,716,484.91

$9,575,109.22
$3,356,217.03
$1,158,304.98
$2,173,230.50
$1,611,513.18
$0.00
$97,912.51
$842,246.61
$18,814,534.03

$278,754.33
$141,496.63
$137,257.70

$1,039,208.58
$2,810,085.74
$3,849,294.32
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/3/2019 9:46:49 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$12,959,569.63
$12,233.00
$3,833,392.00
$87,368.00
$16,892,562.63

$9,740,174.00
$3,368,586.63
$1,403,339.00
$1,327,792.00
$1,450,685.87

$0.00
$577,455.00
$17,868,032.50

$258,728.53
$103,112.00
$155,616.53

($819,853.34)
$1,736,945.84
$917,092.50

GENERAL

Actual

$11,981,403.82
$600.00
$3,465,752.46
$79,427.55
$15,527,183.83

$8,593,875.45
$2,784,167.12
$1,141,805.52
$1,119,382.15
$1,307,040.63

$0.00
$526,923.57
$15,473,194.44

$152,692.84
$2,645.22
$150,047.62

$204,037.01
$1,731,242.91
$1,935,279.92

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($978,165.81)
($11,633.00)
($367,639.54)
($7,940.45)
($1,365,378.80)

$1,146,298.55
$584,419.51
$261,533.48
$208,409.85
$143,645.24

$0.00
$50,531.43
$2,394,838.06

($106,035.69)
$100,466.78
($5,568.91)

$1,023,890.35
($5,702.93)
$1,018,187.42

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$36,168.18
$3,976,043.98
$462,545.00
$24,000.00
$4,498,757.16

$1,414,629.45
$974,434.39
$27,953.20
$1,465,922.60
$436,038.98

$0.00
$450,980.46
$4,769,959.08

$115,520.00
$24,017.00
$91,503.00

($179,698.92)
$431,345.40
$251,646.48

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$31,173.78
$2,984,409.37
$345,978.41
$17,674.08
$3,379,235.64

$948,813.70
$523,034.52
$16,499.46
$1,049,669.52
$303,110.89

$0.00
$282,302.56
$3,123,430.65

$12,406.57
$22,548.78
($10,142.21)

$245,662.78
$431,315.40
$676,978.18

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($4,994.40)
($991,634.61)
($116,566.59)

($6,325.92)

($1,119,521.52)

$465,815.75
$451,399.87

$11,453.74
$416,253.08
$132,928.09

$0.00
$168,677.90
$1,646,528.43

($103,113.43)
$1,468.22
($101,645.21)

$425,361.70
($30.00)
$425,331.70
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

10/3/2019 9:47:59 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$155,594.74 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$246,599.00 $277,299.73
$0.00 $0.00
$402,193.74 $277,299.73
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$431,419.76 $97,912.51
$0.00 $0.00
$431,419.76 $97,912.51
$0.00 $113,654.92
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $113,654.92
($29,226.02) $293,042.14
$79,314.54 $79,314.54
$50,088.52 $372,356.68

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($155,594.74)
$0.00
$30,700.73
$0.00
($124,894.01)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,507.25
$0.00
$333,507.25

$113,654.92
$0.00
$113,654.92

$322,268.16
$0.00
$322,268.16

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$460,377.26
$0.00
$129,015.00
$0.00
$589,392.26

$0.00
$0.00
$250,955.00
$514,529.84
$0.00

$124,740.00
$0.00
$890,224.84

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($300,832.58)
$527,719.65
$226,887.07

Actual

$358,190.00
$0.00
$40,000.00
$0.00
$398,190.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$113,654.92
($113,654.92)

$284,535.08
$527,719.65
$812,254.73

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($102,187.26)
$0.00
($89,015.00)
$0.00
($191,202.26)

$0.00
$0.00
$250,955.00
$514,529.84
$0.00

$124,740.00
$0.00
$890,224.84

$0.00
($113,654.92)
($113,654.92)

$585,367.66
$0.00

$585,367.66
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 11

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $185,862.00 $134,575.71 ($51,286.29)

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $185,862.00 $134,575.71 ($51,286.29)
Expenditures

Instructional Services $44,915.00 $32,420.07 $12,494.93

Instructional Support Services $87,948.00 $49,015.39 $38,932.61

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $14,520.00 $4,178.83 $10,341.17

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $1,361.66 ($1,361.66)

Total Outlay

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $37,752.00 $33,020.48 $4,731.52
Total Expenditures: $185,135.00 $119,996.43 $65,138.57
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $2,252.00 $0.00 ($2,252.00)

Other Financing Uses: $863.00 $2,647.71 ($1,784.71)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $1,389.00 ($2,647.71) ($4,036.71)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $2,116.00 $11,931.57 $9,815.57
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $40,493.24 $40,493.24 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $42,609.24 $52,424.81 $9,815.57

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/3/2019 9:48:21 AM

Pulled from Production

Budget

$13,611,709.81
$3,988,276.98
$4,857,413.00
$111,368.00
$22,568,767.79

$11,199,718.45
$4,430,969.02
$1,682,247.20
$3,322,764.44
$1,886,724.85

$556,159.76
$1,066,187.46
$24,144,771.18

$376,500.53
$127,992.00
$248,508.53

($1,327,494.86)
$2,815,818.67
$1,488,323.81

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$12,370,767.60
$2,985,009.37
$4,263,606.31
$97,101.63
$19,716,484.91

$9,575,109.22
$3,356,217.03
$1,158,304.98
$2,173,230.50
$1,611,513.18

$97,912.51
$842,246.61
$18,814,534.03

$278,754.33
$141,496.63
$137,257.70

$1,039,208.58
$2,810,085.74
$3,849,294.32

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,240,942.21)
($1,003,267.61)
($593,806.69)
($14,266.37)
($2,852,282.88)

$1,624,609.23
$1,074,751.99
$523,942.22
$1,149,533.94
$275,211.67

$458,247.25
$223,940.85
$5,330,237.15

($97,746.20)
($13,504.63)
($111,250.83)

$2,366,703.44
($5,732.93)
$2,360,970.51

Page 1 of 1



	Exhibit F-I-A (27)
	Exhibit F-II-A - Financial Summary (31)
	Exhibit F-III-A (20)
	Exhibit F-III-B (20)
	Exhibit F-III-C (21)

